• ANALOG
DEVICES
CMOS
8- and 16-Channel Analog Multiplexers
FEATURES
Ron: 30011
Power Dissipation: 1.5mW
TTL/DTL/CMOS Direct Interface

9 1 6
AD7507
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model1 Range Option2
AD7506KN 0°C to +70°C N-28
AD7506KQ -25°C to +85°C Q-28
AD7506TQ -55°C to + 125°C Q-28
AD7506TE -55°C to + 125°C E-28A
AD7507KN 0°C to +70°C N-28
AD7507KQ -25°C to +85°C Q-28
AD7507TQ -55°C to + 125°C Q-28
AD7507TE -55°C to + 125°C E-28A
NOTES
'To order MIL-STD-883, Class B, processed parts, add/883B to part num-
ber. See Analog Devices Military Products Databook (1990) for military data
sheet.
2N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier (LCCC).
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700 Fax: 617/326-8703 Twx: 710/394-6577
Telex: 924491 Cable: ANALOG NORWOODMASS
AD7506/AD7507- SPECIFICATIONS (VDD = +15V, Vss — —15V unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Version1
Switch
Condition @ +25°C
Over Specified
Temperature
Range Test Conditions
ANALOG SWITCH
RON K
T
ON
ON
300ft typ, 450ft max
400ft max
55011 max
500ft max
V S =-10V to +10V, I s =lmA
RON vs. Vs
R o n vs. Temperature
A R O N Between Switches
RON VS. Temperature Between Switches
All
All
All
All
ON
ON
ON
ON
15% typ
0.5%/°C typ
4% typ
0.05%/°C typ
V s=0V, I s = 1mA
Is (OFF) K
T
OFF
OFF
0.05nA typ, 5nA max
0.05nA typ, InA max
50nA max
50nA max
VS=-10V, VO U T= + 10V
and
IO U T (OFF) AD7506 K
T
OFF